The Town of Coyle

116 West Main Street P.O. Box 248 Coyle, OK 73027 P (405) 466-3741 F (405) 466-2644

townofcoyle.myruralwater.com

BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING Emergency Meeting Minutes 116 West Main St Coyle, OK 73027 Monday, November 21, 2022

Notice for this emergency meeting for the Town of Coyle, Oklahoma was posted on Monday, November 15, 2022, before 1:30 pm and held on Monday, November 15, 2022, at 7:00 pm in Town Hall located at 116 W Main St, Coyle, OK 73027.

Meeting was called to order at 7:00 pm by Carl Long

Members Present: Mayor – Carl Long

Trustee – JoAnn Hale Trustee – Dusty King

Staff: Linde Vogan – Town Clerk

Wade Smith – Water Operator Jason Hale – Water Operator

Guest:

Re-evaluate quotes from Lift Station Pump Repair: Luckinbill came out this morning to pull the pump and they told us that they were not aware of the status of our lift station and we unable to pull the pump. The chain that was attached to the top of the pump has deteriorated and there

is no way to hook to the top of the pump. In order to pull the pump

someone will have to go inside the lift station and attach to pull the pump out

and to reset the pump, the same would have to be done.

Motion made by Dusty King to give the bid to Total Construction

We need to figure out how to buy from the state surplus. Carl stated that we reach out to our state representative due to the seriousness of the state of the lift station. We will need to contact the engineers to come out and look. There is a galvanic corrosion system on the lagoon that Jason discovered today,

however, it seems to be non-functioning.

Motion made by Dusty King to give the bid to Total Construction

Seconded - JoAnn Hale

Motion carried - Carl Long, Aye, JoAnn Hale, Aye, Dusty King, Aye

Adjourned: Motion made by JoAnn Hale to adjourn at 7:17 pm.

Seconded – Dusty King

The Town of **Coyle**116 West Main Street

116 West Main Street P.O. Box 248 Coyle, OK 73027 P (405) 466-3741 F (405) 466-2644

townofcoyle.myruralwater.com

Motion carried – Carl Long, Aye, JoAnn Hale, Dusty King

Carl Long	
Carl Long, Mayor	
Linde Vogan	
Linde Vogan, Town Clerk	